

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**AT HYDERABAD**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

**MAIN CASE: WRIT PETITION No.32365 of 2025**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	27.10.2025	<p><b><u>EVV, J</u></b></p> <p>Ms.Kiranmai, learned counsel representing the petitioner's counsel is present.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue submitted that with regard to the dispute arising pertaining to the subject property, a review petition has been filed <i>vide</i> I.A.No.1 of 2017 and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Apex Court. However, seeks short accommodation of time to obtain instructions and make submissions.</p> <p>At request, post this matter on 24.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>EVV, J</b> Nsk</p>	Tr. to I.O. folder subject to corrections if any